
 

 

List of MDBA Resource Centers 

 
ALABAMA 
Mobile MBDA Business Center 
450-A Government Street 
Mobile, AL 36602 
(251) 433-2250 
Pamela Rose 
pramos@mobilembdacenter.com 
 
ALASKA 
Anchorage MBDA Business Center 
4500 diplomacy Drive, Suite 202 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
(907) 786-4676 
Becky Beck 
Bbeck5@uaa.alaska.edu 
 
ARIZONA 
Phoenix MDBA Business Center              
225 East Osborn Road, Suite 202                
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
(602) 294-6087 
Alika Kumar 
alika@phoenixmbdacenter.com 
 
CALIFORNIA 
Fresno MBDA Business Center 
5067 N. Mariposa Street, Suite 105 
Fresno, CA 93710 
(559) 354-6795 
David Mendoza 
dmendoza@fresnombdacenter.com 
 
Los Angeles MBDA Business Center 
3716 south Hope Street, Suite 341 
Los Angeles, CA 90089 
(213) 743-2164 
Sergio Gascon 
sgascon@usc.edu 
 
Riverside MBDA Business Center 
25186 Hancock Ave., Suite 220 
Murrieta, CA 92562 
 (951) 698-7529 
Daniel Sieu 
Dan.sieu@riversidembdacenter.com 
 
San Francisco MBDA Business Center 
555 Montgomery Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 704-7415 
Nora Li 
nli@sanfranciscombdacenter.com 
 
San Jose MBDA Business Center 
3031 Tischway, Suite 80 
San Jose, CA 95128 
(408) 998-8058 
Alejandro Serrudo 
aserrudo@sanjosembdacenter.com 
 
 
 
 

COLORADO 
Denver MBDA Business Center 
1445 Market Street, Suite 310 
Denver, CO  80202 
(303) 623-3105 
Helena Haynes-Carter 
hhaynescarter@denvermbdacenter.com 
 
CONNECTICUT 
Bridgeport MBDA Business Center 
333 State Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 
(203) 288-9744, Ext. 121 
Anthony Peters 
apeters@bridgeportmbdacenter.com 
 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Capitol MBDA Business Center 
1611 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20009 
(202) 827-8487 
Dennis Smith 
dsmith@ncrmbc.com 
 
Washington DC MBDA Business Center 
727 15th Street, NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 464-2298 
Michael Bing 
mbing@dcmbdacenter.com 
 
FLORIDA 
Miami MBDA Business Center 
940 South West 1st Street, Suite 405 
Miami, FL 33130 
(786) 316-0888 
Jorge Iglesias 
jorge@mbdabusinesscenterfl.org 
 
Orlando MBDA Business Center 
7453 Brokerage Drive, Suite A 
Orlando, FL 32809 
(407) 404-6719 
Nancy Lee Straw 
nancylee@fmsdc.org 
 
GEORGIA 
Atlanta MBDA Business Center 
75 5th Street, NW, Suite 300 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
(404) 894-2096 
Donna Ennis 
donna.ennis@innovate.gatech.edu 
 
HAWAII 
Honolulu MBDA Business Center 
2404 Maile Way, A414b 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
(808) 956-0850 
Dana Hauanio 
dhauanio@honolulu-mbdc.org 
 
 

ILLINOIS 
Chicago MBDA Business Center 
105 West Adams Street, Suite 2300 
Chicago, IL 60603 
(312) 755-2565 
Hans Bonner 
hbonner@chicagombdacenter.com 
 
INDIANA 
Indianapolis MBDA Business Center 
2126 N. Meridian Street, Suite 110 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
(317) 921-2677 
James Knight 
jknight@indymbdacenter.com 
 
LOUISIANA 
New Orleans MBDA Business Center 
400 Poydras Street, Suite 1965 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
(504) 293-0407 
Alvin-O Williams 
Awilliams@lambc.org 
 
MARYLAND 
Baltimore MBDA Business Center 
1101 East 33rd Street, Suite 308 
Baltimore, MD 21218 
(443) 451-7103 
N. Scott Phillips 
nscottphillips@nscottphillips.com 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
Boston MBDA Business Center 
100 Huntington Avenue, Copley Place 
Boston, MA 02116 
(617) 986-6366 
Warren Bacon 
wbacon@bostonmbdacenter.com 
 
MICHIGAN 
Detroit MBDA Business Center 
100 River Place, Suite 300 
Detroit, MI 48207 
(313) 873-3200, Ext. 104 
Diane Lee 
dlee@detroitmbdacenter.com 
 
MINNESOTA 
Minneapolis MBDA Business Center 
250 Second Avenue South, Suite 106 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
(612) 259-6590 
George Jacobso 
gjacobson@meda.net 
 
MISSOURI 
St. Louis MBDA Business Center 
308 North 21St Street, Suite 701 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
(314) 241-1143 
Charles Henson 
chenson@stlouismbdacenter.com 
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NEVADA 
Las Vegas MBDA Business Center 
626 South Ninth Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
(702) 382-9522 
Ernest Fountain 
ernest.fountain@lasvegasmbdacenter.com 
 
NEW MEXICO 
Albuquerque MBDA Business Center 
718 Central Avenue, SW 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
(505) 243-7114 
Anna Muller 
Info@nedainc.net 
 
Santa Fe MBDA Business Center 
Wendell Chino Building 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive, 2nd Floor 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
(505) 243-6775 
Ted Pedro 
tedpedro@nmnabec.org 
 
NEW YORK 
Manhattan MBDA Business Center 
114 West 47th Street, 19th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
(646) 821-4008 
Paul Sawyer 
psawyer@nycmbdacenter.com 
 
South Bronx MBDA Business Center 
555 Bergen Avenue, 3rd Floor 
Bronx, New York 10455 
(718) 732-7540 
Sharon Higgins 
shiggins@sobro.org 
 
Williamsburg MBDA Business Center 
12 Heyward Street, 2nd Floor 
Brooklyn, NY  11211 
(718) 522-5620, Ext. 307 
Yehuda Turner 
ytunner@odabdc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NORTH CAROLINA 
Raleigh MBDA Business Center 
5800 Faringdon Place 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
(919) 838-9950 
Dan Stafford 
dstafford@ncimed.com 
 
NORTH DAKOTA 
Bismarck MBDA Business Center 
3315 University Drive, Building #61 
Bismarck, ND 58504 
(701) 255-3285, Ext. 1359 
Brek Maxon 
bmaxon@uttc.edu 
 
OHIO 
Cleveland MBDA Business Center 
1240 Huron Road East, Suite 300 
Cleveland, OH 44115 
(216) 592-2253 
Raland Hatchett 
rhatchett@clevelandmbdacenter.com 
 
OKLAHOMA 
Tulsa MBDA Business Center 
3 Memorial Place Center 
7615 East 63rd Place, Suite 201 
Tulsa, OK 74133 
(918) 994-4370 
James Ray 
jray@eoik.org 
 
PHILADELPHIA 
Philadelphia MBDA Business Center 
4548 Market Street 
(215) 895-4046 
James Sanders 
jsanders@mbc-pa.com 
 
PUERTO RICO 
Puerto Rico MDA Business Center 
406 Capitan Espada Street, Urb. El Vedado 
San Juan, PR 00918 
(787) 753-8484 
Teresa Berrios 
tberrios@puertoricombdacenter.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
Columbia MBDA Business Center 
1515 Richland Street, Suite C 
Columbia, SC 29201 
(803) 779-4825 
Anita Nelan 
anelan@colubiambdacenter.com 
 
TENNESSEE 
Memphis MBDA Business Center 
158 Madison Avenue, Suite 101 
Memphis, TN 38103 
(901) 528-1432 
Dino Hull 
dhull@mmbc-memphis.org 
 
TEXAS 
Dallas MBDA Business Center 
8828 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 550 
Dallas, TX 75247 
(214) 920-2436 
Michael Mora 
mike@mbdadallas.com 
 
El Paso MBDA Business Center 
2401 East Missouri Avenue 
El Paso, TX 79903 
(915) 351-6232 
Terri Reed 
treed@elpasombdacenter.com 
 
Houston MBDA Business Center 
2302 Fannin Street, Suite 165 
Houston, Texas 77002 
(713) 718-8974 
Roger Harris 
Roger.harris@hcss.edu  
 
San Antonio MBDA Business Center 
501 West Cesar E. Chavez Boulevard 
Suite 3.324B 
San Antonio, TX 78207 
(210) 458-2480 
Orestes Hubbard 
Orestes.hubbard@utsa.edu 
 
WASHINGTON 
Seattle MBDA Business Center 
1437 S. Jackson Street, Suite 320 
Seattle, WA 98144 
(206) 267-3131, Ext. 2 
Victor Valdez 
victorv@seattlembdacenter.com 
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